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Lausanne HC

4 : 1

SC Bern

1:0 | 2:0 | 1:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Dienstag, 28.09.2021 19:45
20221105000058

Spielort
Vaudoise Aréna
4567 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Daniel Stricker (91)
Daniel Piechaczek (24)

Linienrichter
Dominik Altmann (28)
Stany Gnemmi (81)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

Lausanne HC SC Bern

1. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Maillard Guillaume (1)
Douay Floran (2), Krakauskas Emilijus (1)

11:04

2. Drittel

25:43 Thiry Thomas  (2 Min / Behinderung)

PP1,GWG / 2:0 - Bertschy Christoph (4)
Gernat Martin (1), Bozon Tim (2)

27:30

Fuchs Jason  (2 Min / Halten) 27:52

EQ / 3:0 - Krakauskas Emilijus (1)
Marti Aurélien (3)

33:03

3. Drittel

46:52
EQ / 3:1 - Kahun Dominik (4)
Daugavins Kaspars (4)

EQ / 4:1 - Emmerton Cory (1)
Sekac Jiri (3), Riat Damien (2)

53:12
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

Lausanne HC SC Bern

Goalie Goalie

51 - Stephan Tobias (1st)
31 - Uberti Loris

30 - Wüthrich Philip (1st)
84 - Manzato Daniel

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

38 - Frick Lukas
44 - Barberio Mark (C, E)
7 - Marti Aurélien
79 - Genazzi Joël

61 - Heldner Fabian
96 - Glauser Andrea
28 - Gernat Martin (E)
63 - Arnold Fabio

4 - Hänggi Yannick
14 - Gerber Colin
9 - Henauer Mika
56 - Pinana Christian

55 - Andersson Calle
65 - Untersander Ramon
17 - Thiry Thomas
11 - Berger Alain

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

22 - Bertschy Christoph
25 - Emmerton Cory (E)
14 - Fuchs Jason
11 - Maillard Guillaume

15 - Jeffrey Dustin (E)
24 - Kahun Dominik (E)
8 - Fahrni Joshua
23 - Kast Timothy

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

98 - Baumgartner Benjamin
92 - Sekac Jiri (TS, E)
81 - Kenins Ronalds
18 - Douay Floran

94 - Bozon Tim
9 - Riat Damien
17 - Jäger Ken
97 - Krakauskas Emilijus

10 - Scherwey Tristan
21 - Moser Simon (C)
71 - Gerber Jeremi
40 - Neuenschwander Jan

89 - Conacher Cory (TS, E)
61 - Daugavins Kaspars (E)
79 - Bader Thierry
41 - Sciaroni Gregory

Head Coach
John Fust

Head Coach
Johan Lundskog

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Anex Guillaume (5), Suleski Kristian 

(8), Thévoz Virgile (23), Pasche Kevin 
(30), Perrenoud Nicolas (55), Mainot 
Paulin (56), Oejdemark Victor (65), 
Bougro Benjamin (71), Volejnicek 
Dominik (95)

Überzählig Varone Philip (26) (E)

Verletzt Boltshauser Luca (29), Almond Cody 
(89)

Abwesend Fritsche John (88)

Absenzen
Verletzt Gerber Beat (2), Praplan Vincent (29)
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 Player Stats 2021/2022
Lausanne HC - SC Bern, Dienstag, 28.09.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 20221105000058, NL Regular Season (29.09.2021 01:36)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Marti Aurélien Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 10:16 00:00 00:16
9 Riat Damien Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:31 00:50 00:00
11 Maillard Guillaume Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 1 5 4 55.56 12:06 00:00 00:00
14 Fuchs Jason Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 10 28.57 15:52 00:50 00:00
17 Jäger Ken Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 15:26 00:00 00:16
18 Douay Floran Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 12:24 00:00 00:58
22 Bertschy Christoph Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 8 7 53.33 15:15 00:57 00:28
25 Emmerton Cory Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 11 42.11 16:57 00:57 00:46
28 Gernat Martin Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 1 2 0 2 0 0 - 20:31 00:57 00:16
38 Frick Lukas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:58 00:50 00:46
44 Barberio Mark Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 2 0 0 - 18:51 00:00 00:58
61 Heldner Fabian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 15:35 00:00 00:46
63 Arnold Fabio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
79 Genazzi Joël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 15:45 00:00 00:00
81 Kenins Ronalds Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 13:55 00:00 00:16
92 Sekac Jiri Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - 16:27 00:57 00:00
94 Bozon Tim Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 - 17:23 00:57 01:16
96 Glauser Andrea Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 20:05 00:50 00:58
97 Krakauskas Emilijus Stürmer 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 12:12 00:00 00:00
98 Baumgartner Benjamin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 100.00 16:27 00:50 00:00

Total 4 7 4 3 11 2 10 37 17 0 19 26 33 44.07 - - -

29.09.2021 06:57



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
Lausanne HC - SC Bern, Dienstag, 28.09.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 
20221105000058, NL Regular Season (29.09.2021 01:36)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
51 Stephan Tobias 1 26 27 96.30 60:00 1 0
31 Uberti Loris 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

29.09.2021 06:57



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2021/2022
Lausanne HC - SC Bern, Dienstag, 28.09.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 20221105000058, NL Regular Season (29.09.2021 01:36)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Hänggi Yannick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:38 00:00 00:00
8 Fahrni Joshua Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 0 2 5 28.57 11:22 00:16 00:00
9 Henauer Mika Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 3 0 2 0 0 - 19:01 00:00 00:50
10 Scherwey Tristan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:46 00:28 00:00
11 Berger Alain Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:59 00:00 00:00
14 Gerber Colin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:31 00:00 00:57
15 Jeffrey Dustin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 3 85.71 20:51 01:44 00:50
17 Thiry Thomas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 3 0 0 0 0 - 14:09 00:00 00:00
21 Moser Simon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:36 00:00 00:50
23 Kast Timothy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 09:24 00:00 00:00
24 Kahun Dominik Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 8 38.46 19:57 01:44 00:00
40 Neuenschwander Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 4 33.33 07:32 00:00 00:33
41 Sciaroni Gregory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:44 00:00 00:00
55 Andersson Calle Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 4 0 0 - 22:38 00:16 00:57
56 Pinana Christian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:33 00:16 00:00
61 Daugavins Kaspars Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 6 2 75.00 18:11 01:16 00:24
65 Untersander Ramon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 - 25:44 01:44 00:50
71 Gerber Jeremi Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:52 00:16 00:00
79 Bader Thierry Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 12:48 00:16 00:57
89 Conacher Cory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 - 18:56 01:44 00:00

Total 1 1 1 0 2 2 -10 27 13 1 18 33 26 55.93 - - -

29.09.2021 06:57



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
Lausanne HC - SC Bern, Dienstag, 28.09.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 
20221105000058, NL Regular Season (29.09.2021 01:36)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Wüthrich Philip 4 33 37 89.19 60:00 4 0
84 Manzato Daniel 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

29.09.2021 06:57



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2021/2022
Lausanne HC - SC Bern, Dienstag, 28.09.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 
20221105000058, NL Regular Season (29.09.2021 01:36)

Stats Lausanne HC SC Bern
SOG Total 37 27
SOG 1P 13 9
SOG 2P 18 6
SOG 3P 6 12
SHM Total 17 13
SHM 1P 8 4
SHM 2P 6 6
SHM 3P 3 3
SHP Total 0 1
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 1
BkS 19 18
BkS 1P 6 10
BkS 2P 8 6
BkS 3P 5 2
FO Total 59 59
FOW Total 26 33
FOL Total 33 26
FO% 44.07 55.93
FO% 1P 47.37 52.63
FO% 2P 33.33 66.67
FO% 3P 52.63 47.37
FO% oz Total 30.43 54.55
FO% oz 1P 37.50 62.50
FO% oz 2P 12.50 50.00
FO% oz 3P 42.86 50.00
FO% nz Total 64.29 35.71
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FO% nz 1P 100.00 0.00
FO% nz 2P 40.00 60.00
FO% nz 3P 66.67 33.33
FO% dz Total 45.45 69.57
FO% dz 1P 37.50 62.50
FO% dz 2P 50.00 87.50
FO% dz 3P 50.00 57.14
PIM Total 2 2
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 2 2
PIM 3P 0 0
PPT 01:47 02:00
PKT 02:00 01:47
PP OP 1 1
PPG 1 0
PP% 100.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 1
PK GA 0 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 0.00

29.09.2021 06:57


